ACUERDOS BILATERALES

Clasificacion: 86-2012
Fecha de Ingreso: 14 de junio de 2012

Nombre del Acuerdo: Amendment number 5 to contract (PO#163102) between the
Organization of American States and NatureServe

Materia: Amendment to contract PO#163102
Partes: GS/ Nature Serve

Referencia: Nature Serve

Fecha de Firma: September 19 2011

Fecha de Inicio

Fecha de Terminacién

Lugar de Firma:

Unidad Encargada: Executive Secretary for Integral Development
Persona Encargada:

Original

Claves

Cierres del proceso



ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES
GENERAL SECRETARIAT
Washington, D.C.

AMENDMENT No. 5 TO CONTRACT (PO#163102) i -

~ , s S U P
The General Secretariat of the Organization of American States (hereinafter referred to as the "General
Secretariat™), with headquarters in Washington D.C., United States of America, and NatureServe
(hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTING PARTY"), residing at 1101 Wilson Boulevard, 15th
Floor, Arlington, VA 22209 has agreed upon the following amendment to:

CONTRACT (PO# 163102)

Clause 2.4 of the General Conditions of the Performance Contract provide for amendment of the Contract
by the duly authorized representatives of the Parties.

The following clauses are hereby added:
A. Paragraph 6.4 of the Special Conditions— Terms and Conditions of Payment

(¢) US$4,000 shall be paid upon signature of Amendment No. 5 and submission of a work plan for the
remaining period under the contract.

(f) US$3,500 shall be paid upon submission and approval of a 1% Report on integration activities under
this contract including but not limited to: New ETN Portal online with new functionalities in Spanish
and English, Navigation Manual in Spanish and English, implementation of all interfaces with IABIN
DIAG (maps, WMS and data interchange through web services).

(g) US$3,500 shall be paid upon submission and approval of a 2™ Report on integration activities under
this contract including but not limited to: New ETN Portal online with new functionalities in Spanish
and English, Navigation Manual in Spanish and English, implementation of all interfaces with TABIN
DIAG (maps, WMS and data interchange through web services). :

(h) US$4,000 shall be paid upon submission of the new ETN Portal functional and available to users
from a server at NatureServe,

(i) US$3,000 shall be paid upon submission of a report certifying that the ETN visualizer is working for
terrestrial ecosystems and for continental and insular waters ecosystems.

(j) US$3,000 shall be paid upon submission of a report certifying that Cassia functioning as the ETN
catalog, :

NatureServe

¥ V \ J%eﬁ)éé{giante

(TME/CONTRACTING PARTY) (THE GENERAL SECRETARIAT)
' VA NG
SEP 19 201
Mary |, ' :
President & oy, GENERAL SECRETARIAT



Where it reads The Client’s contribution of US$60,685.00 increase to the amount of US$81,685.00.

The Parties hereby ratify the activities executed after June 30th, 2011, and until the date of this extension
of the Sub-Project Agreement,

This contract shall expire on the date of successful delivery of the Contract products pursuant to Annex B
but no later than September 30th, 2011,

All other clauses in the contract remain intact and in full force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, or their duly authorized representatives, sign this amendment, in
duplicate, at the respective places and on the respective dates indicated.

P d

NatureServe 4 J Jg;gé S?g?nte
(THE CONTRACTING PARTY) (THE GENERAL'SECRETARIAT)
i RIGY
SEP 19 21
GENERAL SECRETARIAT
Mary L. Klein :
President & CEQ

NatureServe



